THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON .

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 27, 2014

RECOGNIZING THE DEDICATION OF THOMAS A. GARSIDE, M.D. TO THE MENTAL HEALTH COMMUNITY AND HIS RETIREMENT FROM PRACTICE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

WHEREAS, Thomas A. Garside, M.D. has served at the Vera French Community Mental Health Center since 1969 and we are recognizing his dedication to the service of the mental health community and celebrating with him, his retirement from practice; and

WHEREAS, he has faithfully served the residents of Scott County through his service at the Vera French Community Mental Health Center where they provide quality, accessible, and comprehensive care; and

WHEREAS, he has practiced psychiatry in a variety of capacities including Chief of Psychiatry at Robins Air Force Base, Georgia, private practice of adult psychiatry, and as the Director of Day Treatment Programs, Director, and Medical Director at Vera French; and

WHEREAS, he has willingly served the citizens of Scott County, and has given his time and efforts towards providing important mental health services.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Dr. Thomas Garside for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County, it's residents, and to the medical community;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Thomas A. Garside, M.D. and wishes him the very best in his retirement;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.